Specifications
a Valve
Dimensions: DN25 to DN200 (1" to 8")
Connection: in accordance with ASME/ANSI B16.5
Pressure: Class 150
Operating temperature: -29ºC to +175ºC
Material: 316 or CF8M stainless steel
(for the stainless steel parts that can come into contact

closing
time (90°)
(s)
Weight
(kg)
Part
number
100-230V AC
and
100-350V DC
Part
number
15-30V AC
and
12-48V DC
25 1" 127 260 192 170 x 7 7.70 450342-25A 450342-25B
32 1"1/4 140 272 192 170 x 7 9.30 450342-32A 450342-32B
40 1"1/2 165 277 192 170 x 15 10.95 450342-40A 450342-40B
50 2" 178 286 192 170 x 15 13.60 450342-50A 450342-50B
65 2"1/2 190 360 209 170 275 15 22.30 450342-65A 450342-65B
80 3" 203 370 209 170 275 15 29.40 450342-80A 450342-80B
100 4" 229 398 209 170 275 30 38.00 450342-100A 450342-100B
- 3 -
Range
50
MOTORISED